appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company at the 51stAnnual General Meeting to hold office uptothe conclusion 
of 56thAnnual General Meeting of the Company.

http://www.binnyltd.in
http://www.binnyltd.in

to be held in the year 2025 on such remuneration of Rs. 5,90,000(Rupees Five lakhs Ninety Thousand only), 
exclusive of applicable taxes thereon and out of pocket expenses.

As required under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, they have also confirmed that they hold a valid certificate 
issued by the Peer Review Board of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.